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2. Survey Schedule 
2-1 The Basic Design Study 

 

No. Date Activity 

1 Mar. 8 Thu. Departure from Tokyo (19：00) 

2 Mar. 9 Fri. Arrival at Nadi (7：30), Arrival at Suva (12：00) 
  (Mr. Koike, Mr. Kanayama, Mr. Kasahara, Mr. Doi, Mr. Yamamoto) 

  ・Courtesy call to JICA Office, Meeting, Arranging Schedules 

  
・Courtesy call to MOH, Confirmation of the contents of the request, Submission 
of the questionnaire 

3 Mar. 10 Sat. ・Site survey (Vatuwaqa, Tamavua) 
  ・Internal Meeting 

4 Mar. 11 Sun. ・Surveying similar facilities in the city 

5 Mar. 12 Mon. ・Meeting with MOH 
  ・Meeting with MOL, PWD (regarding to the site) 
  (Departure from Tokyo (19:00) (Mr. Kawahara)) 

6 Mar. 13 Tue. ・Existing facilities and equipment survey 
  ・Inquiring for boring and land surveying companies  

  
（Departure from Tokyo (21:00)(Ms. Makimoto)）, 

(Arrival at Suva (12:00), Arrival at Nadi (16:00) (Mr. Kawahara)) 

7 Mar. 14 Wed. ・Meeting at FPSC 
  ・Requesting a unit price estimation to a construction company 

8 Mar. 15 Thu. （Joining with Ms. Makimoto and Dr. Sato (WHO) at the site） 
  ・Courtesy call to MOH 
  ・Courtesy call to JICA Office, Discussion on the outlines 

  ・Courtesy call to WHO, Discussion on the outlines 
  ・Courtesy call to EOJ 

9 Mar. 16 Fri. ・Meeting with MOH, Confirmation of situations of the BPS activity 

  
・Site infrastructure survey (Fiji Electric Authority, Telephone company and 
Sewerage Department) 

10 Mar. 17 Sat. ・Site survey (Vatuwaqa) 

11 Mar. 18 Sun. 
（Departure for Nadi, Ms. Makimoto, Dr. Sato, Mr. Koike, Mr. Kasahara, Mr. Doi, 
Mr. Kawahara,  

  Joining with Mr. Matsuda (Team Leader) at Nadi)  

  ・Internal Meeting 

12 Mar. 19 Mon. ・Surveying the vaccine storehouse at Nadi 
  ・Site infrastructure survey 

  ・Visiting a building materials company for inquiry 
  （Departure from Nadi and Arrival at Suva, Internal Meeting） 

13 Mar. 20 Tue. ・Courtesy call to MOF 

  ・Courtesy call to WHO, Discussion on the outlines 
  ・Courtesy call to UNICEF 
  ・Meeting at MOH (Questionnaire Hearing) 

14 Mar. 21 Wed. ・Meeting with MOH（Permanent Secretary） 
  ・Courtesy call to MOFA 

15 Mar. 22 Thu. ・Discussion on the Minutes at MOH 

  ・Requesting a estimation to a land surveying company  
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16 Mar. 23 Fri. ・Signing on the Minutes of Discussion at MOH 

  （Departure for Nadi） 
  ・Internal meeting 

17 Mar. 24 Sat. （Returning to Japan） 

  ・Internal meeting, Studying facility volume 

18 Mar. 25 Sun. ・Studying facility volume 

19 Mar. 26 Mon. ・Surveys (Infrastructure, Equipment, Construction materials, etc.) 

20 Mar. 27 Tue. 
・Meeting at FPSC regarding on the floor plans  
・Meeting at National Fire Authority 

21 Mar. 28 Wed. 
・Surveys (Equipment, Construction materials, Construction unit price, etc. ) 

・Making a contract with boring and surveying companies 

22 Mar. 29 Tur. 
・Observing the land survey at the site 
・Meeting at MOH (making memorandums) 

(Departure for Nadi, Mr. Kawahara) 

23 Mar. 30 Fri. 
・Natural circumstances survey at Fiji Meteorological Services 
・Signing on the Memorandum at MOH 

・Reporting to JICA Office 

24 Mar. 31 Sat. 
(Departure for Nadi, Mr. Koike and Mr. Kanayama) 
・Internal meeting 

25 Apr. 1 Sun. 
(Arrival at Sydney (Mr. Koike, Mr. Kanayama)), (Departure from Sydney and 
Arrival at Tokyo (Mr. Kanayama)) 

26 Apr. 2 Mon. 
・Construction materials survey at Sydney 

・Meeting with FPSC at Suva (confirmation of equipment) 

27 Apr. 3 Tue. 
・Construction materials survey at Sydney 
・Meeting with FPSC (confirmation of equipment) 

28 Apr. 4 Wed. 
(Departure from Sydney for Japan (Mr. Koike)), (Departure for Nadi (Mr. Doi and, 
Mr. Kasahara)) 
・Meeting at JICA Office 

29 Apr. 5 Thr. 
・Confirming the progress of topographical and geological survey 
・Filing documents 

30 Apr. 6 Fri. ・Confirming the progress of topographical and geological survey 

31 Apr. 7 Sat. ・Construction materials survey 

32 Apr. 8 Sun. ・Filing documents 

33 Apr. 9 Mon. 
・Construction materials survey 

・Meeting at JICA Office 
・Meeting at FPSC 

34 Apr. 10 Tue. 
・Confirming the progress of geological survey at the site 

(Departure for Nadi (Mr. Yamamoto)) 

35 Apr. 11 Wed. ・Collecting data at WHO Workshop 

36 Apr. 12 Thr. ・Departure from Nadi (10:50), Arrival at Tokyo (17:00) 

M O H : Ministry of Health, FPSC : Fiji Pharmaceutical Services Center,  EO J : Embassy of 

Japan, 

MOF : Ministry of Finance, MOFA : Ministry of Foreign Affaires, MOL : Ministry of Land 
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2-2 The Draft Report Explanation 

 

No. Date Activities 

1 Oct.7 Sun. Departure from Tokyo (18:15) JAL90 

  
（Ms. Makimoto (Team Leader), Dr. Sato (WHO), Mr. Koike,  
Mr. Kanayama, Mr. Kasahara, Mr. Doi） 

2 Oct. 8 Mon. 
Arrival at Auckland (8：40), Departure from Auckland (12:20) FJ430,  
Arrival at Suva (14:25) 

   ・Internal Meeting 

3 Oct. 9 Tue. ・Meeting at JICA Office, Arranging Schedules 

  ・Courtesy call to EOJ 

  ・Courtesy call to WHO 

  ・Courtesy call to UNICEF 

  ・Courtesy call to MOH, Arranging Schedules 

4 Oct. 10 Wed. ・Discussion at MOH regarding to outlines of the Basic Design 

5 Oct. 11 Thr. ・Survey of local health facilities  

  
・Meeting with Fiji Electric Authority, Sewerage Section PWD､FPSC Officer of 

procurement and Government Supply 

  ・Discussion at MOH regarding to the project 

6 Oct. 12 Fri. ・Signing on the Minutes of Discussion at MOH 

   ・Explaining the progress of the project to a representative of WHO SPRO 

7 Oct. 13 Sat. ・Supplemental survey of construction materials and equipment 

  ・Internal Meeting 

8 Oct. 14 Sun. ・Filing Documents 

9 Oct. 15 Mon. ・Meeting at MOH 

  ・Reporting to EOJ 

  ・Reporting to JICA Office 

10 Oct. 16 Tue. (Departure from Nadi, Return to Japan (Team members)) 

  ・Meeting at Telecom Fiji 

  ・Confirming the topographical drawings at the land surveying company 

   ・Meeting at National Fire Authority 

11 Oct. 17 Wed. ・Meeting at FPSC regarding to the plan and requested equipment 

  ・Meeting at National Fire Authority 

12 Oct. 18 Thr. ・Meeting at the city council 

  ・Meeting at Fiji Electric Authority 

   ・Confirming the incineration of medical wastes  

13 Oct. 19 Fri. ・Signing on the Memorandum at MOH 

  ・Reporting to JICA Office 

  ・Supplemental survey of construction materials and equipment 

  ・Meeting at Fiji Electric Authority 

14 Oct. 20, Sat. ・Internal meeting 

   (Departure from Suva for Nadi) 

15 Oct. 21 Sun. Departure from Nadi (6:15) FJ411, Arrival at Auckland (10:55) 

16 Oct. 22 Mon. Departure from Auckland (9:30) JL99, Arrival at Tokyo (16:25)  
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